1101261

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Electronic Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMARTHOME, INC.	01/19/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SmartLabs, Inc.	
Street Address:	16542 Millikan Avenue	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11012616
Application Number:	11085349

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312 655 1500

Email: TRVDOCKET@WELSHKATZ.COM

Correspondent Name: THOMAS R. VIGIL

Address Line 1: 120 S. RIVERSIDE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-3912

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9621-93433, 93922

NAME OF SUBMITTER: THOMAS R. VIGIL

Total Attachments: 2

source=amendedandrestated articles of incorporation#page1.tif source=amendedandrestated articles of incorporation#page2.tif

PATENT

500095850 REEL: 017497 FRAME: 0665

A0639310

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 2 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

SS OSP 05 84200

A0639310

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

JAN 1 9 2006

THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

SMARTHOME, INC.

The undersigned cortify that:

RECORDED: 04/19/2006

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of SmertHome, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of the corporation shall be SmartLabs, Inc."

3. The foregoing amendment of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation.

PATENT

REEL: 017497 FRAME: 0667